Last Name

Harding
Khazi
Peterson
Puls
Thrasher
Tlomak
Holloway
Siliunas
Sorem
Chou
McClymonds
Rogalska
Nusbaum
Bateman
Manske
Walker
Clarke
Mitchell
Abele
Wikenhauser
Farley
Kenney
Callies
Colon
Shelton
Martin
Mahkorn
Grady
Stein
Robles
Heer
Stoker
Grady
Ledger
Riggle
Radke
Lucey
Sullivan
Duggan
Martin
Hanchek
Jenkins
Kubicek
Schmidt
Moreen
Dittberner
Nelson
Krebs
Conley
Cornwall

First Name

Thomas
Abdul
Brian
Dawn
Tony
Wieslawa
David
Mindas
Elaine
Clarence
Megan
Agnieszka
Anna
Charles
Scott
Kimberly
David
Kerry
Christopher
Charles
Patrick
Patrick
Van
Hector
Gale
James
Gary
Mark
Stephanie
David
Jerome
John
Sandra
Maria
Laura
Michele
Paula
James
Kelly
Sharon
Matthew
Douglas
James
Richard
Amber
Daniel
Janet
Janeen
John
Cedric

Middle
Name
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Barry
Bernhard
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J.
John
T

Graham
Joseph
D

Alan
Sue
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Allie Schutz
D
K
S

Job Code Description

BH Med Dir - Forensic Services
BH Staff Psychiatrist
Medexdir-Med Examiner

BH House Physician 3

BH Med Dir - Crisis Services

Medexdir-Deputy Chief Med Exa

Staff Psychiatrist - Sheriff
BH Staff Psychiatrist

BH Staff Psychiatrist

BH Staff Psychiatrist

BH Med Prog Director - CATC
Medexdir-Asstmedexam

BH Staff Psychiatrist
Exdir3-Airport Director
Comptroller

Exdir3-Corp Counsel
Sheriff
Exdir3-Dirhumanresource
County Executive
Exdir3-Zoological Dir
Exdir3-Dir Doa

Deputy Dist Attorney

Dep Sheriff 1

Exdir3-Dir Of Human Ser
Senior Asst DA

Deputy Dist Attorney
Senior Asst DA

Dep Corp Counsel
Exdir3-Dir Deptonaging
Senior Asst DA

Dir Audits

BH Emer Serv Clinicn RN
Family Court Commissnr
Exdir3-Dir of Family Care
ExDir3ChiefPsychologist -BHD
Dep Sheriff 1

Exdir3-Mh Administrator
Exdir3-Dir Child Sup En

BH Clinical ProgDir Psychology
RN 1

ExDir2-Employee Ben Admin
Dep Dir Audits

Exdir2-Dep Admin BHD
Exdir2-Sherdeptadmnstrt
Exdir2-Adsecchiefofstaf
Dep Sheriff 1

Legal Counsel Admin - CSS
RN 1

Legal Cnsl Chid Supp 1
Fulltime Court Comm

Milwaukee County Government Employees
Top 100 Salaries and *Estimated Pensions

2012 Gross
Pay

$254,068
$248,134
$236,399
$232,582
$219,274
$204,020
$195,471
$191,632
$187,585
$186,520
$184,086
$168,316
$156,934
$140,429
$136,722
$136,612
$132,290
$130,200
$129,610
$127,710
$126,750
$124,639
$124,218
$123,220
$122,514
$122,396
$122,170
$121,394
$121,364
$120,394
$120,344
$120,192
$119,323
$119,153
$118,821
$117,036
$116,317
$116,209
$115,808
$115,040
$114,748
$114,658
$114,658
$114,127
$114,047
$113,765
$113,556
$112,722
$112,362
$112,362

*Estimated

Annual
Pension

$203,847
$199,693
$191,479
$188,808
$179,492
$168,814
$162,830
$160,143
$157,310
$156,564
$154,860
$143,822
$135,854
$124,300
$121,706
$121,629
$118,603
$117,140
$116,727
$115,397
$114,725
$113,247
$112,953
$112,254
$111,760
$111,677
$111,519
$110,976
$110,955
$110,276
$110,241
$110,135
$109,526
$109,407
$109,175
$107,926
$107,422
$107,346
$107,066
$106,528
$106,323
$106,261
$106,261
$105,889
$105,833
$105,635
$105,489
$104,905
$104,654
$104,654

**Estimated

Lifetime
Pension
Payout
$4,280,793
$4,193,562
$4,021,066
$3,964,958
$3,769,329
$3,545,093
$3,419,422
$3,362,994
$3,303,500
$3,287,849
$3,252,065
$3,020,252
$2,852,926
$2,610,302
$2,555,818
$2,554,200
$2,490,664
$2,459,940
$2,451,267
$2,423,336
$2,409,225
$2,378,197
$2,372,004
$2,357,335
$2,346,952
$2,345,214
$2,341,906
$2,330,488
$2,330,057
$2,315,798
$2,315,060
$2,312,828
$2,300,048
$2,297,543
$2,292,673
$2,266,436
$2,255,865
$2,254,272
$2,248,380
$2,237,084
$2,232,790
$2,231,471
$2,231,471
$2,223,671
$2,222,490
$2,218,344
$2,215,267
$2,203,009
$2,197,727
$2,197,727

Last Name

Berrios-Schroede Ana

Phillips
Karaskiewicz
Kendrigan
Lindroth
Sturm
Flynn
Baker
Slagle
Sweet
Frinzi
Rustad
Vosper
Zemel
Simeth
Nichols
Simon
Honrath
Pruhs
Costello
Pintar
Baker
Williams
Spyres
Cichanowicz
Garcia
High
Lyday
Barrett
Keegan
Monroe
Lindberg
Freuck
McKinley
Gahn
Panella
Blue
Terry
Barillas
Travia
Bryant

Gramling Perez

O'Shea
Bailey
Macherey
Koszewski
Burroughs
Stark
Hardy
Ovide

First Middle
Name Name
M
Barry M
Timothy R
Catherine E
Christopher Jon
Nancy Louise
Grace
Richard J
Barry C
David M
Joseph D
Janice Marie
Julia E
Dean B
June
Caroline J
Faye L
William Henry
David Robert
Kevin M
John A
Patrice A
Roy L
Theodore G
Perry F
Ruben
Gregory G
Geri L
John William
James F
Martha Mary
Chris Eric
Elizabeth  Mary
Geneva E
Norman A
Laurie Ann
Terry Scott
Byron D
Rosa Maria
Thomas J
Pamela Elaine
Laura A
John G
Edward Hopkins
David J
Lawrence
Kathleen
Gary
Douglas M
Christopher R

Job Code Description

Dep Fmly Crt Commissnr
Fulltime Court Comm
Princ Asst Corp Counsel
Asst Fam Ct Comm
Legal Cnsl Chid Supp 1
Asst Fam Ct Comm
Fulltime Court Comm
Dep Register Probate
Fulltime Court Comm
Fulltime Court Comm
Asst Fam Ct Comm

Asst Fam Ct Comm
Fulltime Court Comm
Asst Fam Ct Comm
Legal Cnsl Criminal
Legal Cnsl 1 Adoptions
Legal Cnsl Chid Supp 1
Asst Fam Ct Comm

Asst Fam Ct Comm
Fulltime Court Comm
Legal Cnsl Chld Supp 1
Probat Ct Commissioner
Princ Asst Corp Counsel
Legal Cnsl Chid Supp 1
RN 2 - MH

Plumber Supv

Exdir2-Dir Arch And Eng
Exdir2-Depprogdircommse
Clerk Circuit Crt
Exdir2-ChiefOfPlantPartPo
RN 1

Exdir3-Chief Info Offcr
Dep Sheriff 1

Fulltime Court Comm
Senior Asst DA

IT Director - Governance
Exdir2-Deparptdir-Oprmn
Dep Sheriff 1

Fulltime Court Comm
Plumber Supv

Capital Finance Mgr
Adm Crt Comm

Legal Counsel Asst - Admin
Exdir2-Facility Admnstr

$112,003
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,862
$111,432
$109,772
$109,586
$109,146
$109,146
$108,554
$107,743
$107,737
$107,692
$106,827
$106,030
$106,022
$105,886
$105,838
$105,745
$105,530
$105,117
$104,927
$104,535
$104,430
$103,353

BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog $102,189
BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog $102,189
BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog $102,189
BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog $102,189
BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog $102,189
BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog $102,189

*Estimated

$78,402
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,304
$78,003
$76,840
$76,710
$76,402
$76,402
$75,988
$75,420
$75,416
$75,385
$74,779
$74,221
$74,215
$74,120
$74,086
$74,022
$73,871
$73,582
$73,449
$73,174
$73,101
$72,347
$71,532
$71,532
$71,532
$71,532
$71,532
$71,532

* Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary, and employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%. Includes Social Security benefits based on 4% salary increases over the last 35 years.
**Uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables for age 65 (21 years).

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.

**Estimated

Lifetime
Pension
Payout
$1,646,448
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,644,377
$1,638,053
$1,613,645
$1,610,912
$1,604,445
$1,604,445
$1,595,746
$1,583,829
$1,583,733
$1,583,080
$1,570,364
$1,558,646
$1,558,520
$1,556,517
$1,555,814
$1,554,457
$1,551,295
$1,545,226
$1,542,430
$1,536,657
$1,535,125
$1,519,287
$1,502,173
$1,502,173
$1,502,173
$1,502,173
$1,502,172
$1,502,172



