## Milwaukee County Government Employees Top 100 Salaries and \*Estimated Pensions

TOP 100 Salaries and Estimated Pensions													
Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Job Code Description	2012 Gross Pay	*Estimated Annual Pension	**Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Job Code Description	2012 Gross Pay	*Estimated Annual Pension	**Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout
Harding	Thomas	R	BH Med Dir - Forensic Services	\$254,068	\$203,847	\$4,280,793	Berrios-Schroede	e Ana	M	Dep Fmly Crt Commissnr	\$112,003	\$78,402	\$1,646,448
Khazi	Abdul	М	BH Staff Psychiatrist	\$248,134	\$199,693	\$4,193,562	Phillips	Barry	M	Fulltime Court Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Peterson	Brian	L	Medexdir-Med Examiner	\$236,399	\$191,479	\$4,021,066	Karaskiewicz	Timothy	R	Princ Asst Corp Counsel	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Puls	Dawn	J	BH House Physician 3	\$232,582	\$188,808	\$3,964,958	Kendrigan	Catherine	Е	Asst Fam Ct Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Thrasher	Tony	W	BH Med Dir - Crisis Services	\$219,274	\$179,492	\$3,769,329	Lindroth	Christophe		Legal Cnsl Chld Supp 1	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Tlomak	Wieslawa		Medexdir-Deputy Chief Med Exa	\$204,020	\$168,814	\$3,545,093	Sturm	Nancy	Louise	Asst Fam Ct Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Holloway	David	E.	Staff Psychiatrist - Sheriff	\$195,471	\$162,830	\$3,419,422	Flynn	Grace		Fulltime Court Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Siliunas	Mindas	V	BH Staff Psychiatrist	\$191,632	\$160,143	\$3,362,994	Baker	Richard	J	Dep Register Probate	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Sorem	Elaine	М	BH Staff Psychiatrist	\$187,585	\$157,310	\$3,303,500	Slagle	Barry	С	Fulltime Court Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Chou	Clarence	P	BH Staff Psychiatrist	\$186,520	\$156,564	\$3,287,849	Sweet	David	M	Fulltime Court Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
McClymonds	Megan	Ē	BH Med Prog Director - CATC	\$184,086	\$154,860	\$3,252,065	Frinzi	Joseph	D	Asst Fam Ct Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Rogalska	Agnieszka	_	Medexdir-Asstmedexam	\$168,316	\$143,822	\$3,020,252	Rustad	Janice	Marie	Asst Fam Ct Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Nusbaum	Anna		BH Staff Psychiatrist	\$156,934	\$135,854	\$2,852,926	Vosper	Julia	E	Fulltime Court Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Bateman	Charles	Barry	Exdir3-Airport Director	\$140,429	\$124,300	\$2,610,302	Zemel	Dean	В	Asst Fam Ct Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Manske	Scott	Bernhard	Comptroller	\$136,722	\$121,706	\$2,555,818	Simeth	June		Legal Cnsl Criminal	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Walker	Kimberly	R	Exdir3-Corp Counsel	\$136,612	\$121,629	\$2,554,200	Nichols	Caroline	J	Legal Cnsl 1 Adoptions	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Clarke	David	A	Sheriff	\$132,290	\$118,603	\$2,490,664	Simon	Faye	Ī	Legal Cnsl Chid Supp 1	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Mitchell	Kerry	, ,	Exdir3-Dirhumanresource	\$130,200	\$117,140	\$2,459,940	Honrath	William	Henry	Asst Fam Ct Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Abele	Christopher	S.	County Executive	\$129,610	\$116,727	\$2,451,267	Pruhs	David	Robert	Asst Fam Ct Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Wikenhauser	Charles	O.	Exdir3-Zoological Dir	\$127,710	\$115,397	\$2,423,336	Costello	Kevin	M	Fulltime Court Comm	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Farley	Patrick	J.	Exdir3-Dir Doa	\$126,750	\$114,725	\$2,409,225	Pintar	John	A	Legal Cnsl Chld Supp 1	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Kenney	Patrick	John	Deputy Dist Attorney	\$124,639	\$114,723	\$2,378,197	Baker	Patrice	A	Probat Ct Commissioner	\$111,862	\$78,304	\$1,644,377
Callies	Van	T	Dep Sheriff 1	\$124,039	\$113,247	\$2,372,004	Williams	Roy	ı	Princ Asst Corp Counsel	\$111,862	\$78,304 \$78,304	\$1,644,377
Colon	Hector	ı	Exdir3-Dir Of Human Ser	\$123,220	\$112,955	\$2,357,335	Spyres		G	Legal Cnsl Chld Supp 1	\$111,432	\$78,003	\$1,638,053
Shelton	Gale	Graham	Senior Asst DA	\$123,220	\$112,254	\$2,346,952	Cichanowicz	Perry	F	RN 2 - MH	\$109,772	\$76,840	\$1,613,645
Martin	James	Joseph	Deputy Dist Attorney	\$122,314	\$111,700	\$2,345,214	Garcia	Ruben	1	Plumber Supv	\$109,772	\$76,840	\$1,610,912
Mahkorn	Gary	D D	Senior Asst DA	\$122,170	\$111,077	\$2,341,906			G	Exdir2-Dir Arch And Eng	\$109,366	\$76,402	\$1,604,445
Grady	Mark	Alan	Dep Corp Counsel	\$122,170	\$111,519	\$2,330,488	High Lyday	Gregory Geri	ı	Exdir2-Depprogdircommse	\$109,146	\$76,402 \$76,402	\$1,604,445
Stein	Stephanie	Sue	Exdir3-Dir Deptonaging	\$121,364	\$110,970	\$2,330,488	Lyday Barrett	John	William	Clerk Circuit Crt	\$109,140	\$75,988	\$1,595,746
Robles	David	Sue	Senior Asst DA	\$121,304	\$110,933		Keegan	James		Exdir2-ChiefOfPlantPartPo	\$100,334	\$75, <del>3</del> 66 \$75,420	\$1,583,829
Heer	Jerome		Dir Audits	\$120,394	\$110,270	\$2,315,798 \$2,315,060	Monroe	Martha	Mary	RN 1	\$107,743	\$75,420 \$75,416	\$1,583,733
Stoker	John	E	BH Emer Serv Clinicn RN	\$120,3 <del>44</del> \$120,192			Lindberg	Chris	Eric	Exdir3-Chief Info Offcr	\$107,737	\$75,385	
Grady	Sandra	K	Family Court Commissor	\$120,192	\$110,135	\$2,312,828 \$2,300,048	Freuck	Elizabeth	Mary	Dep Sheriff 1	\$107,092	\$75,365 \$74,779	\$1,583,080
•	Maria	r.	Exdir3-Dir of Family Care	\$119,323	\$109,526	\$2,300,048		Geneva	E	Fulltime Court Comm	\$106,027	\$74,779 \$74,221	\$1,570,364 \$1,558,646
Ledger		_	•	\$119,133 \$118,821	\$109,407		McKinley Gahn	Norman	_	Senior Asst DA	\$106,030		
Riggle Radke	Laura Michele	M	ExDir3ChiefPsychologist -BHD Dep Sheriff 1	\$117,036	\$109,175	\$2,292,673	Panella	Laurie	A Ann	IT Director - Governance	\$106,022	\$74,215 \$74,120	\$1,558,520
	Paula	_	Exdir3-Mh Administrator		\$107,926	\$2,266,436			Scott			\$74,120 \$74,086	\$1,556,517
Lucey		A O		\$116,317 \$116,300	\$107,422	\$2,255,865	Blue	Terry		Exdir2-Deparptdir-Oprmn	\$105,838 \$105,745	\$74,086 \$74,033	\$1,555,814
Sullivan	James	V	Exdir3-Dir Child Sup En	\$116,209 \$115,909	\$107,346	\$2,254,272	Terry	Byron	D Morio	Dep Sheriff 1	\$105,745 \$105,530	\$74,022 \$73,871	\$1,554,457
Duggan	Kelly	L/	BH Clinical ProgDir Psychology RN 1	\$115,808 \$115,040	\$107,066	\$2,248,380	Barillas	Rosa	Maria	Fulltime Court Comm	\$105,530	\$73,871	\$1,551,295
Martin	Sharon	D		\$115,040 \$114,749	\$106,528	\$2,237,084	Travia	Thomas	J	Plumber Supv	\$105,117 \$104,027	\$73,582 \$73,440	\$1,545,226
Hanchek	Matthew	P C	ExDir2-Employee Ben Admin	\$114,748 \$444.650	\$106,323	\$2,232,790	Bryant	Pamela	Elaine	Capital Finance Mgr	\$104,927 \$404.525	\$73,449	\$1,542,430
Jenkins	Douglas	D	Dep Dir Audits	\$114,658 \$114,658	\$106,261	\$2,231,471	Gramling Perez	Laura	A	Adm Crt Comm	\$104,535 \$104,430	\$73,174 \$73,101	\$1,536,657
Kubicek	James	P	Exdir2-Dep Admin BHD	\$114,658 \$444.407	\$106,261	\$2,231,471	O'Shea	John	G	Legal Counsel Asst - Admin	\$104,430 \$402,253	\$73,101 \$73,347	\$1,535,125
Schmidt	Richard	R	Exdir2-Sherdeptadmnstrt	\$114,127 \$114,047	\$105,889	\$2,223,671	Bailey	Edward	Hopkins	Exdir2-Facility Admnstr	\$103,353	\$72,347	\$1,519,287
Moreen	Amber	L.	Exdir2-Adsecchiefofstaf	\$114,047 \$442,765	\$105,833	\$2,222,490	Macherey	David	J	BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog		\$71,532	\$1,502,173
Dittberner	Daniel	K Allia Cabut	Dep Sheriff 1	\$113,765 \$113,765	\$105,635	\$2,218,344	Koszewski	Lawrence		BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog		\$71,532 \$71,532	\$1,502,173
Nelson	Janet		z Legal Counsel Admin - CSS	\$113,556 \$112,722	\$105,489	\$2,215,267	Burroughs	Kathleen		BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog		\$71,532	\$1,502,173
Krebs	Janeen	D	RN 1	\$112,722	\$104,905	\$2,203,009	Stark	Gary	N.4	BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog		\$71,532	\$1,502,173
Conley	John	K	Legal Cnsl Chid Supp 1	\$112,362	\$104,654	\$2,197,727	Hardy	Douglas	M D	BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog		\$71,532	\$1,502,172
Cornwall	Cedric	S	Fulltime Court Comm	\$112,362	\$104,654	\$2,197,727	Ovide	Christophe	ГK	BH Clinical ProgDir Psycholog	\$102,189	\$71,532	\$1,502,172

<sup>\*</sup> Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary, and employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%. Includes Social Security benefits based on 4% salary increases over the last 35 years.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables for age 65 (21 years).